5th Eurasphalt & Eurobitume Congress, 13-15th June 2012, Istanbul
A5EE-521
RHEOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT OF NEAT PAVING, AIR RECTIFIED PAVING AND OXIDIZED ROOFING
BITUMEN
Pavel Kriz
1
, John H Brownie
1

Penetration Index (PI) was calculated as )501/()251(20 AAPI  , where )25/()800log25(log SPPEA  , and
where 25PE  is bitumen penetration at 25 °C and SP  is the softening point [2].
Table 1. Samples subjected to rheological testing.
Sample ID* Oxidation
temperature, °C
Oxidation
time, min
Pen. at 25 °C,
100g/5s, dmm
Softening
point, °C
Pfeiffer
Penetration Index
RAF - 0 360 32 -1.4
PAVE - 0 92 43.8 -1.4
RAF-220-18 260 220 18 90 3.3
RAF-90-74 260 90 74 50 -0.2
RAF-170-25 260 170 25 74 1.9
RAF-210-15** 260 210 15 96.2 3.6
PAVE-145-18 260 145 18 81.1 2.2
PAVE-30-59 260 30 59 49.3 -1.0
RAF-295-20 230 295 20 93.1 3.8
RAF-110-62 230 110 62 52.2 -0.1
RAF-220-31 230 220 31 72.4 2.1
PAVE-40-60 230 40 60 49.6 -0.9
PAVE-350-14 230 350 14 90.2 2.8
RAF-460-22 200 460 22 89.9 3.7
RAF-170-60 200 170 60 54.1 0.3
RAF-340-32 200 340 32 72.7 2.2
PAVE-90-51 200 90 51 51.8 -0.7
PAVE-450-16 200 450 16 86.6 2.6
*) Nomenclature for Sample ID: Feedstock (PAVE for PG 64-22, RAF for Roofing Bitumen Flux) – Oxidation time in minutes – Penetration in dmm.
**) Air blown at Esso S.A.F. European Technical Centre (ETC). All remaining samples air blown at Imperial Oil Research Centre (SRC).
A Thermal Analysis (TA) AR 2000ex rheometer equipped with a liquid nitrogen cooling system was used for small
strain dynamic oscillatory testing. Parallel plate geometry was used in all tests. Gap settings and typical plate diameter